

E-2315

EXTERIOR PAINT:

Butterscotch: 5336

Moondust: 4321

Sable Brown: 4143

INTERIOR PAINT:

Cloud Gray: 370-504

Castle Tan: 370-506

Black: 371-500

Key No: PK-655

# **AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION**

MANUFACTURER	BEECH AIRCRA	AFT CORP.	MODEL	A36	
	E-2315				3 <i>m</i>
				A Maria	Inspection Status [Check one]
STREET ADDRESS	and the second second second	and the second second	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	erisse e a basil	F.A.R. 91.169 ANNUAL/100 HOUR
	ere gekomen er en grunde en propiete e				
_OPERATOR		and the second second		ale - m my 11	F.A.R. 91.71 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS					
CITY, STATE, ZIP_	Supplied to the second				F.A.R. 91.217 SUBPART D
REGISTERED OWNER.			Landing to the		
STREET ADDRESS		and the second s		and the same of th	F.A.R. 135.60 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP_	and made to provide a some				
OPERATOR		la se se semana la la color de la color			OTHER
STREET ADDRESS.	and the state of t	generalism in the property of the second staff of	A Season		
CITY, STATE, ZIP_	and the second s	and the second section of the second			MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY
Example 1	A Magazine and England (APP) (APP)				
In white the second second second second	and the second s	A SECTION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH		35.05	
Company of the Company of the Park					

# INSTALLED EQUIPMENT

ITEM	MANUFACTUR	RER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.
ENGINE	CONTINENTAL		IO-550-BR	695237
PROPELLER	McCAULEY		TO-550-BR D3A32C409L	85/865
				and the control of th
and the second				
		Noneman and a second		And the second of the second o
		The state of the s		
	anger on the section of the section	t to		

## AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE/FACTORY BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

A.D./BULL. NUMBER	ITEM AFFECTED	DATE & HRS. AT COMP.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE	TYPE OF A.D. 1 TIME/RECUR.	NEXT COMP. DATE/HRS./CYCLE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE NO.
M86-7	engine Cylinder		FIRST INSPECTION COMPLIED WITH	RECURRING	50 HOURS	G. J. Burraugh
		278-2				A. J. Burroughs
Ling 5/B.	KFC-200	2 12 62	1/0 0			Delegation Option, PC#8
A let Mool8		3-12-87	AIP computer renove checked and oingetaging	1 Time		C.R.S. 201-17
				A		CUTTER FLYING SERVICE
						ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
zu-26-02	filter	266.9	new fector	Rocen	7664	18633K
72-22-01	Jollan Jollan	5-8-89	lelicated	Recm	366.9	ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
72-22-01	UPLOCK LUBRIEDTIAN	646.9	LUBRICATION &	ERCH 100HG		185295450
4-26-02	39-4966 PAPER FILTER ENDUCTION	11600	replacement EACH Sociles	The second secon	949,01715	Jeso 18 29547D.
1-29-93 1518 2333 10-11-04	Rudder	707.8	Dre Penetrant Taspection	Recurs 500 Hrs	1207.8	Medic & See
15B 2437	Door,	5-1-92 735.6	Resealing	One Time		A Hedrick Bee
71-18-19	Shalder	735.6	Insp. Corpect	OneTime		DIA HEAVIER BEECH
MSE 2399 91-17-01	Flev. Trin Actuator	735.6	NATOSN	Oretina		DIA. Hedrick Beech CRS XA14605K
			town a per the section			

# **ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS**

F.A.R. 91.170

AND REPORT OF THE PARTY OF			r.A	.N. 31.1/	A SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Charles to the section of	
DATE	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	AGENCY CERT, NO.
3-20-86	I Certify That The	Altimeter and S	atic System Tests	Required By			esting of Altitude Reporting
	FAR Part 91.171 Hav Static System Test D	Been Performe	O.			LH Altimeter S/N	17449
	Altimeters: 1744 RH S/N 1.7.44			S,000 Feet		Air Data Computer :	NA NA
	Ale Data Committee					R. 8.73	unsust
	SAN	naus	1/A. 105:60 10 .	The second secon		FOR BEECH AURICA	AFT CORP., DOA, PC#8
,	FOT BEECH -AIRCRA	FT CORP., DOA,					70
4/5/38	I certify that A	timeter and St	atic System Test	required			
/ /	by FAR, Part 9	1.171 has beer	performed. The	\$600 m \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Certify that A	utomatic Pressi der Integration	re Altitude Reporting and Test per FAR Part 43,
	Signed 1	16 35		5085	Appendix E ha	s been perform	ed.
	Date 4/5	188	VCT/ /32	and the second s		Conce	Cert No. 25/5 359
	Cutter Avionics	RS #4270, P	oenix, Arizona			S. RS #4270, P	A/C T/T_/>S/J-hoenix, Arizona
							7
10/8/95	<u>.                                    </u>						
	The altimeter:	system and	eltitude repor	ting			
	equipment tes been tested a	ts required t	y FAR 91.411,	has	Control of the Contro	The state of the s	tests and inspection as been completed in
	with FAR Part	43, Append	ix E and foun	d to	the state of the s	and the second s	t 43, Appendix F and
	comply with c			93	Ton	Towler	ent FAR regulations.
			Date 10~8-				
	FOWLES AVION	ICS SERVICES	, INC. RS # FVIF	1816K	POWLES AVI	UNICS SERVIC	ES, INC. RS # FVIR816K

# ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS

F.A.R. 91.170

ATE .	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO.
	PERFORMED ATC TRAND INSPECTION. UNIT WITH FAR-91-413 & AP MODEL 779  GOLDEN WEST 7000 MERR CHINO, C FAA REPAIR S	DATE // CALL AVE. A 91710	MPLY R-43 22-9µ	FAA Approve	REQUIRE BY REMED AND FOUR FAR PART 43 R HAS BEEN TO THE PART AS BE	AR 91.411 HAVI ND TO MEET T APPENDIX E. ESTED TO 20,000	FEET.  AS NOT THE STATE OF THE
	Let. No.		AND THE RESERVE TO TH		TANA TANA	S PS #4270	ates annual annual
ted in	n tests and inspi has been comple an 43, Appendix itent FAR regulat	FAR OF 413 With FAR P	onspined by		THE RESERVE AND A SECOND OF THE PERSON OF TH	A and made	The aircraft was repaire with current for return to
VSHIS	**************************************	וימטס פלוויחים	oue co au		_ exect		THE PLACE OF THE PARTY OF THE P

# RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS

DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.
-20-86	Emergency L	ocator Transmitter	I Certify That	ATC Transponder	to the second	A an assessment of
2000	and the second s	Replaced On Or	the contract of the contract o	n Required by FAR,	In accorda	DOO With EAD OLOT
	Before	7-87	Part 91.172 Hav	Been Performed.	Omni dire	nce with F.A.R. 91.25
	FOT BEECH	AIRCRAFT CORP.	S/N AAA	Date NA	I lagrid to t	pe accurate to within
		DOA,PC#8	6.9.2	Burrough		piace.
and the second				AIRCRAFT CORP.		mee
		, , ,		DOA, PC #8	Pilot or R Crew Ci	nief 3-20-84
1/2/1/	This Tran	sponder //	9S/N_22	172		
115/04			R 91.172 and meets	standards		
1			F for Class I or II	Operation.		
lay yan mengel	Signed	Ullan	Cert. No.	1100)		
er sound a simple and	Date 5	15109	_ A/C T/T_/33	17.		
		ionics, RS #427	O, Phoenix, Arizona			
many Section 1999	Antomatic required b	Pressure Attitude	Reporting System	tested 36	DATE 6-1-90	NEXT DUE 6-1-92
	Pers (a)	5035 m	DU1 <1.	12000	TOTAL DESCRIPT CYCT	M CHECKED AS REQUIRED BY PAR
				1194	91.171, IN ACCORDANCE	WITH PART 43 APPENDIX E (5):
		d by FAR 91, 7	in accordance Thave been perfo	med.	,	10
	T+213FQH	DEH MODEL	7-78 5/N	2315089		AFT SERVICE, INC.
and the second second						VED REPAIR STATION HR5R919N
5-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Attimeter (	tested as requ	ired by FAR 91.17	1 law	Zor Alle Old	RD., CARROLLTON, OH 44615
	Pilot's	poendix "E". Pera	(b). Altimeter		Ja.	on Jemp
	Tested to	1000 - 100t			235	7474

-1	The second secon		F.A.K. 43.9	ACENICY & CERTIFICATE NO
1	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV
-	5.21-86	Hoy 14.5	BORNES FROON C. Alow	W1341 - Cutter 834261
1	9-2-86 +1	M23.1	Rig Lower PLYNGER 1	N CABIN DODE
1			CUTTER AVIATION, INC.	
			AIR FRAME CLASS 1 & 3 SKY HARBOR AIRFORT	
			110 No W 140 7	
F				
-				

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	N2653M A36 s/n E23 Tach: 102.2	15 AIRFRAME	1/6/88 C4489
	manual. Cha	hour inspection as per nged oil and oil filter, quarts of AeroShell 40W.	replenished
			AFFORM

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV
3-8-88	103,7	INSTALLED NEW GILL G242	CUTTER AU, WIOHEWIGG
and the second second		BATTERY SIN GO942023 FRYCH	BEE DISTRIBUTORS
	NAME I	Can be the first of the	Alicande CLASS 3 SKY HARBOR AIRPORT PHOENIX, ARIZONA
7-20-88	INSTALL	ES NORTHSTAR MIA/DB L	DRAN C SYSTEM.
	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	ETAILS SEE FAA 337 -THI	The second secon
NEW	E.W. 25	12.98 C F A	VIONICS
C	. G.	78.98.	108-20
Mome		163.10 Mich	ret E. Hughes
10-24-88	INSTAL	ED 3M WX-1000 STORMS	SCOPE SYSTEM.
**************************************	A Section with the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	ETAILS, SEE FAA 337 TH	the control of the second of t
New	E.W. 25	79.38 EA	WONKS
	U.L. 11	26.42 FAA -	708-20
Mon	VENT ZOO	1311.50 Much	sel E. Hugher

		F.A.K. 43.9	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
landa de la company			
11-11-89	369.6	REPLACE BOTH MAIN TIR	25 WITH
NO ASSI ASS 3 PPORT	CECE AH VXB	BFG AVIATORS 7:00 X 6 1	성보다는 No. () (() : 100 Head ()
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	& PACK WHEEL BEARINGS. CL	NO TO THE PARTY OF
		ROTATE SPARK PLYS & REPLA	ACE GASKETS
	and the same	Randall Ki	mon 90f275608572
9-6-91	673.7	Sanded, wiped, and	resonited top
		of fuselage over the	
		Color Remared rudde	
		elevators and repair	
		color. Balanced and	물을 만든하게 되는 마다 보고 하다고 하고 하면 바다가 되었다면 되었습니다. 그리다 하는 것은 사람들이 살아 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다면 되었습니다.
		on aircraft Operation	
		required. Ry 4665	756 for sectional
		details	
		Soltmea	in the second
		HEDRICK BEECHCA	SAET
	e - 4	SAN ANTONIO, TK.	
		CR5 1460	35K.

172	the same of the sa	The second secon	r.A.R. 43.3	
	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	1-31-92	724.9	Installed now airconditioner	Hedrick Beecheraft SA.
			belt and repaired clutch wi	e. CRS. XA 14605K
				11.70
	1) replaced	get Botton	opahlot 12-7.	-93 AT IN SERVICE 869.
	H. I	ce. 5-95	AD'S CERCED	HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE
	2) replaced	Becon B	UB 6 E 1939. WITH A OWN	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED
	3) replant	Bth now	1 tues 3 tubes signed	A 2285385 A3P
-	instelled	new 700	6 6 ply FIT Custon It	The same of the sa
	T) NID G		10/w on 5-1-92 @ TACK 735	
		2-19-11 P	che corred not instelled	, see es ency
	2) comple		vering & scores completed the	vole.
	8 replace	Mall Bu	Le lennings	
<b>14</b>	Philipping and the state of the	1 1	en installs by cinbrow pers	mon 7/92.
	10) Server	160 Ch	with.	
	1) sendas	all is	August on total 13) le	of Porter
	- Copy	4. 3000	ounce, and	a. July

		r.A.R.	43.3		1845
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PE OR APPROVED DATA		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI	CE
10-11-93	919	replaced Beaco	Bull 4/	739x. Japan	
				/-	
	5		TA 228	5385 AGP	errorp 1
) clu A	0 93-24-0	3 inspettem per	DAMS 8-9-		
	Committee of the second second	ano 1473.		HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE	•
		see Engine Log Book	TO BE IN AIRW	RTHY CONDITION.	7.5
		noter agleder.	SIGNED:	1A3285385AIP	
1) severe	Broles of Bal	teg -			
	in conditions				
hand to be a first to be a fir	Beeon Con		0		
2) Comples	and the second of the second o	ul the are see	Vizire Log Bo	<b>B</b>	
) Kast	enly.				120
					•
				Phase and the second se	
	·		사람은 사람들이 하고 된다면 얼마를 하는데 하다면 하다면 되었다.		

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM OR APPROVED DATA USED	ED		ERTIFICATE NO. RETURNED TO SERVICE
8-16-55	1020		216	S LI. IN SERVICE	1020
1) replaces	all inst	cerrent air felles	APS CHÉCKED		I CERTIFY THAT
2) 232 80	+ gainer P	on long replacent	WITH AQUID	INSPECTION AND Y	
3) RAR EL	+ new B	etley intolle opsile	SIGNED	RTUY CONDITION.	
ok potte	oue aga	m 8-97	20年645年6	70228538	SARP
4) AD 95.	04-03 00	o By hobbs 1500			
15) replace	Rotatup	Becon work Whelen H	FCRA-12/28	RW StroBe -	
16) series	Bulley'				
7) comple	to som su	sing and servery.		1	
8) Land 4	Enly.				
N. N.	<b>J</b>				
*					
					1
15			200 TOTAL		

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE			AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SER	
le det,		LENGTH CONTRACTOR		The Lieft Air	6.
18	Airframe			N2653M	307
	Beech A36 Tach 1182.2 T.T.			S/N E-2315 Date: July 25 1996	41 ()
		spected, lubed, & serviced I/A/W Bo	ech inspection guide & main	tenance manual for an	4 31
	and right up and right up and right corrosion of the corr	ving attach bolts I/A/W beech maint pper aft bolt p/n 130909B103, nut plur aft bolt p/n NAS150-35/M. It compound and torqued to specs. But master cyl and bleed system. Both brake discs p/n 164-02505 at mose wheel bearings, races and sea eight nav light bulb mose steering linkage bushing p/n 1 ELT I/A/W F.A.R. 91.207(D). Op ked thru 96-13.	o/n 12NB-103 and outbrd was Reinstalled bolts with MIL-Colts to be retorqued at next sc and all linings p/n 66-105. Is ,p/n LM67010, LM67048 NAS76A7-020. Is check ok . Battery Exp. date	sher p/n 25-110025-7 c-16173 grade II anti- heduled maintenance.	
36		st flown and found ok for return to raft was inspected in accordance worthy condition.		was determined at this	
	Gold Coast Piper Ser	ries Center	John Bro	oks AP 562235215 IA	

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM APPROVED DATA USER		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE N WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED T	
11/19/96	1190.0 TI	MAINTENANCE IS CERTIFIED	Replaced	LHUNG TIRE A	M
		RVICE-SIGN WILL WILLY		Wheel BEARINGS, -	
		WO. 508941	5/N 60761	406.	ARD
		FLIGHTCRAFT		FAA A.R. STA #FCP5	831E
		Hayward, California FAA, A.R.STA, #FCP5831D		FAA A.N. O(A III O. C	
	EQUIPMENT SYS AND FOUND TO AIR PRESSURE E OF FAR PART AND FOUND TO SYSTEMS MEET	JANUARY 04, 1997 TRUMENTS AND AUTOMATIC POSTEM WERE TESTED TO A PRINCIPLY WITH APPENDIX E OF SYSTEM WAS TESTED AND POSTED	SSURE ALTITU OF FAR PART 4. FOUND TO COMP. WAS TESTED A OF FAR PART 4.	DE OF 20,000 FEET  3. AIRCRAFT STATIC LY WITH APPENDIX AND INSPECTED  3. THE INSTALLED	
	AGAIN; 2-1-99 PILOT ENCODIN	WORK ORDER 13904. FAR S C. FIG ALTIMETER S/N 17449 WETER S/N 3DC22	01.411 AND FAI	191.413 ARE DIE	

			1.7.11. 73.3			
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		ION OF WORK PERFORM APPROVED DATA USED	IED	AGENCY & CERT WORK PERFORMED/RE	
4		C	oporate Air Technolo	ogy		
			viation Avenue, Sui			
			Jose, California 9			
			CRS AU3R384L			
	January 22,	1997 N2653M	Tach:	Hobbs:	1192.6	
Maria San	promoterna in the second con-		Cycles:	Total Time:	1192.6	
	ANNUAL INSPECT	ION COMPLETED THI	S DATE.C/W AD93-24-	03 RUDDER SPAR I	NSPECTION	
	NEXT DUE 1692.	6 T.T.C/W AD95-04	-03 WING SPAR CARRY	THROUGH INSPECT	ION.NEXT	
	DUE 1692.6 T.T	REPLACED RIGHT T	TRE. INSPECTED ELT PI	ER FAR 91.207(d)	Shery Talk Coperation of the Street of the Street	
						-
A STATE OF THE STA						100
	I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected in accordance with					
A CONTRACTOR			rmined to be in air		Kappy was appropriate to the first or the following states as	VIII NA
	Work Order #: 1					
	X	Tues	A lan	-		
	Corporate	Air Technology	Auguste (a. e. ) Auguste (a. e.	CRS AU3R38	14L	Service Control of the Control of th
	Service And Control of Service County (Service County)		i de la composition della comp			
	1,000					
		The state of the s				Property of the Control of the Contr

DA

COM

SERVICE Aircraft Inc. Corporate 11/12/97 Dec-99 E-2315 1,314.0 SERIAL # CORPORATE AIRCRAFT, INC. FRESNO, CA (209)251-1555 RS CODRO29K TACK 1,314.0 AIRCRAFT TT 1,314.0 ENG SMOH 1,314.0 PROP TT 1,314.0 PROP SMOH 131.8 ENG TT Completed a 100 hour/Annual inspection this date. Installed new BLT battery. Next BLT Completed a 100 hour/Annual inspection this date. Installed new RLT battery. Next RLT battery replacement date is 12/28/99. Completed 300 hour primary pressure system filters replacement. Completed 300 hour standby pressure system filters replacement. Completed 200 hour/Annual replacement of engine Brackett air filter. Completed 600 hour landing gear motor gearbox lubrication. Completed 300 hour flap flexible shaft lubrication. Completed 900 hour flap drive actuator lubrication. Completed annual RLT inspection per FAR 91.207(d). Complied with A.D.87-18-06R1 by installing new P/N 102-530111-5, handle on co-pilots and the two aft facing seats. A.D.91-18-19, seat shoulder harness inspection has P/C/W on 5/3/91 per S.B.2394. A.D.91-20-08, is N/A because blower is not installed. Complied with A.D.97-14-15, cabin door latching and found no problems at this time. Service air conditioning system with freon. Resealed left brake caliper and installed new linings. Installed new left outboard elevator hinge bearing. Rewebbed pilots shoulder harness. Installed new landing light. Installed new jaw spring on the right aft cowl latch. Installed new fuel control linkage spring. Installed new nose gear retract rod shear pin. Installed new fuel control linkage spring. Installed new nose gear retract rod shear pin. Complied with S.B.2367 on the pilots seat. This aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hour Annual inspection and is approved for return to service. Work order # S5940 CA. 93726 FAA RS CODAUZER

# ARCRAFT TIME

#### MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE

Date 7/14/98 W/O# 18034

# WOODLAND AVIATION INC

Airframe Logbook Entry
CRS AWKR298C

AIRCRAFT: N 2653M

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time 1395.6

Complied with 50 Hour Service as per Woodland Aviation 50 Hour Service Checklist. Checked calibiration of fuel flow gaug at a calibrated fuel flow of 23 GPH the gauge reads 24.5 GPH. Removed shimmy damper, cleaned corrosion out of shaft an off one piston. Installed one new spring. Resealed and serviced with 5606 hydraulic oil. Installed new seal on both fuel tar quick drain valves. Serviced all struts with nitrogen. Installed new static wick on right elevator at the inboard position Lubricated fuel caps. Installed new clip on right forward upper wing bolt cover.

Signed

CRS AWKR 298C

John Verderber

Date 7/16/98 W/O# 18055 **WOODLAND**AVIATION IN

Airframe Logbook Entry
CRS AWKR298C

AIRCRAFT: N 2653M

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time 1396.5

Removed Airspeed indicator P/N 8030 S/N 118806, installed overhauled airspeed indicator P/N 8030-B553 S/N 88736. Overhaul done by Pacific Southwest Instruments FAA Repair Station KD3R627L, on work order 102088. Removed KC290 mode controller P/N 065-0033-01 S/N 10054 cleaned all switches and contacts and reinstalled. Ramp test normal.

Signed Still

CRS AWKR 298C

John Verderber

E A D 13 0

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
14-8-98	1441.82	Installed OHIEM KG102A - DIR.	
		Gyro. PN 060-0015-00 34 9966.	
		Removed 24238.	
		MAINTENANCE RELEASE	
		The aircraft and-or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with FAA Regulations and was found airworthy to return to service. Pertinent details of the repair	
		No: 13166 Date 10:8 55	
SEL USIV	Time and the second	Wood and Aviation Inc.  CRS AWKR 2986 Watts Woodland Airport	
		Woodland, CA 95695	
Date 12/1/98	1000	Airframe Logbook Entry	AIRCRAFT: N 2635M

\_W/O# 18283

CRS AWKR298C

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time 1464.9

Removed engine Teledyne Continental Motors IO-550B S/N 675237, for exchange. TSN 1464.9 . Removed propeller McCauley D3A32C409 S/N 851865 for gverhaul TSN 1464.9 TSO 282.7.

Signed

CRS AWKR 298C

John Verderber

			r.A.K. 43.9		
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		N OF WORK PERFORMED PROVED DATA USED		ERTIFICATE NO. RETURNED TO SERVICE
Date 1/29	9/99 <b>WO</b> (	ODLAND TION INC	Airframe Logbook Ent CRS AWKR298C Natts Woodland Airport, Woodland, C	S/N	N2653M E-2315
Tach Time	1478.6 Installed	new landing light bulb.	Lubricated fuel tamk filler caps, operation	on normal.  CRS AWKR 298	8C
Date 6/9/	99 11101	DDLAND	Airframe Logbook Ent	ry AIRCRAFT:	N 2653M
W/O# 186	11	ION INC	CRS AWKR298C Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, C	with the adjustment of the control o	E-2315
Tach Time	condition right mai	ing compressor clutch	W Woodland Aviation 50 hour inspection and provided slack to clear battery late Lubed throttle and propeller controls. Character to cowling.	ch. Operation checks god	od. Serviced
		ulations and wa	mponent identified above was s found airworthy to return to n file at this agency: Signed: Johnnie Zepeda	service. Pertinent	
					¥
			교사 그림을 살아보고 있었다. 그 항상 집에 가장 나를 살아내고 있다고 있다면 하는데	[20] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [1	

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
3-20-86	3:30	I Have Inspected This Aircraft And
	5 CYCLES	Issued A STANDARD Airworthiness
		Certificate. Dated Mar, 20, 1986
		a. S. Burrous II
		A. J. Burroughs
		Por BEECH AIRCRAFT CORP.  Delegation Option, FC#82 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4-7-87	TACH 73.4	PERFORMED ANNUAL INSPECTION FORM
		Pln 98-32227H AND FAR 43 APPENDIX D. RETORQUED ALL WING BOLTS
	Z 49	IAW BEECH MAINTENANCE MANUAL PERFORMED GEAR RETRACTION AND
136		EMERGENCY EXTENSION, CLEANED, INSPECTED AND REPACKED WHEEL
3/14		BEARINGS, REPLACED INSTRUMENT AIR FILTERS. INSPECTED ALL CABLES,
4.04		PULLEYS AND TURNBUCKLES, SERVICED ACFT BATTERY. ALL AD'S
		CHECKED THRU 86-13-04. I cortify that this already and the been inspected in accordance with a ANNUAL
		inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.
		Date 4-7-87 Tach reads 73.4
		Total 73.4 Pertinent details are on file under WO# 3495
		of this repair station.
		REPAIR STATION NO. 201-33 AIRFRAME SL PASO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, EL PASO, TEXAS 79925 Mech./Insp. John Hawh

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
		I Have Inspected This Aircraft And
		Issued AAirworthiness
Property Control		Certificate. Dated
		ANNUAC hosestim and was determined to be in airworthy
		Total 103-7 Addition on file under W.O. #
		C4186 of this repair station
		2002 OLD TOWER ROAD
Links .		MANDOR AIRPORT, PHOENIX, ARIZONA
	10 011	- 03-06 N/A CHAMPION OIL FITER INSTAllED
• 1000		
7-19-50W		
		18-06 HYDRO-LUC SEATS CIW CO-PILOTS SEAT ONLY
	and the second of the second of the second	· 258 R-1 INSP FLEX DUCTS CIW REUR 100 HR
tre		. 036 RI CIW SPAR CORROGION INSP RECUR
Ac		280 R-1 FUEL SERPACE CLW RECUR.
Wib		TO SEAT TRACKS N/A AS/por SEE. No.
	88 21	14 SEAT BUCKLES CLW BY INSP.
3.51	AP 87 -	26-01 A/C PULLEY P/C/W PER TON SIB M87-24
	AD 86-	01-06 DRY Air Comp N/A BY PART No.

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	. AD87-0	16-09 - 8500 SERIES CIRCUIT BREAKERS N/A AS /PEN
		COLOR CODE.
		ALT & STATIC CK C/W 4-5-88
		TRANSPONDER OR CIW 4-5-88
	A September 1	ELT DUE CHANGE BATTERY 2-91
		Serviced GEAR STRUTS, CLOSNED BRITISM
to the second second second		BOY & BATTERY INSTALLED NEW BOLL & BUSHING
		L. OUTBRD Elev. REPLACED FUEL CAP "O" RINES
		addisted elev, Russer Alleron, Elev TRim
		Alleron TRIM CABLE TENSIONS. ADJ Rt
		GEAR UP-LOCK Roller & CABIS. ADSUSTED
	40	1. DOWN LOCK TENSION. But Grane
		# 6 G//co
per de la companya de		
	*	
		Alexandra de la companya de la comp

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		N - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	5/8/89	Airframe	Total Time 266.9
Peri	formed gear ref landing gear s h A.D. 84-26-02 . 001R1 on hose plied with S.I. k lock on left ulator filters laced right nos tch. Replaced	traction check. Serviced struts with hydraulic fluide, new air filter installeds. Complied with S.I. 05 0632-280Rl, fuel cell secontrol column aileron check Replaced brake pads. Resewheel bearing and race. tail strobe light. Clean ailer fuel drain screen.	eepage. Installed chain hain. Replaced air Replaced nose tire. Replace . Adjusted gear up limit
certify aspected aspection Forthy Conder	d in accordance with and was detern Condition. Details	appliance identify appliance identify accordance with accordance with Aviation Administrated to be in Airservice.  On file under work station under O Signed:  (Signatu HANGAR ONE. Orlando Execution	tails of the repair are on file at this repair.  Order No. 4772 Date 5-8-89  Inc. Nation for the pair Station #2058  The pair Station #2058  The pair Station #2058
		P. O. Box 2017 Orlando, FL 32	

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
6-1-90		SERVICED BOTTERY, Adjusted Nove Geor door
	28.2	rodends, Adjusted Cown PLOP HINDE BOXTS
A. 186		INSTALLED PULL PLACERD FOR GASCOLATOR
	1	PLACORO # 36-430057-1. PER SB No 2305.
	1111 11	3B 2333 Rudder Spor inspection due 1000 T.T
	delica d	IS. LANDING GEAR CHECKED and lubed
		FLIBHT CONTROLS CHECKED & CUBED. FUNCTION
Ay to	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE	pr RUNDUP CHRUK IS OK.
	120019	
	, linki	Date 6-1-90 Total True 449.0
		WITH AN ANNUAL LOCALITY INSPECTION AND HAS BEEN FOUND
	Land	TO BE AIRWORTHY. A.D.'S CHECKED THROUGH BI-WEEKLY CARD GO - 10 "SEE A.D. NOTE LISTING".
		- Samo
	a Perhandir An arang pengan	
		replaced BLT BATTERY WITH PN B52173
		Nex & Duc por 12-92
		Jen Jano
		2557474

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
5-3-91	C	OMPLIED WITH BEECH S/B 2394
	The same of the same of	BY REPUTCING WASHERS ON
	Commence of the second	SHOULDER HAINESS BOLTS. CHECKED
K	ENT	BEECH 5/13 2380 FOUND 17
		DID NOT APPLY. TACKTIME 605.8
to the		Ted in Bouder A1P 1461080
a mir A		
	(0)14	VENC ATTO
		STEVENS AVIATION
	La Spagn	R/S VIB4368K
Special Specia	Section 1988	Vandalia, Ohio 45377.
5/3/91	605.8	Repaired wire to air cond dutch & serviced air cond system.
		w/o 4134 Panuls, Daton (Fox) STEVENS AVIATION R/S VIB4368K
Editor II		A \$ \$ 269689 8 13 Vandalia, Ohio 45377
52113	1 6	HTTILL WASTINGS TO STATE OF THE
		CP-CA COMP - CA MANAGEMENT AND A COMP - CA
-30/5	L. Company	
	1 20	Ext. 7.7. Exercise the second

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
7-12-91	646.9	SERVICED BATERY, SHIMMY dampure
<u> </u>		RESERVED, LANDING GERE LUBRICATION
The second second		Completed - EXTENSION - rETRORTION
	- (18)	TESTS ARE OK. STATIC SYSTEM OMINED
		FLIGHT CONTROLS CHECKED & CUBED, FUEL
	phone of	System CHECKO, CABIN HEAT System CHEC
		20. FUNCTIONAL RUN- UP CHECK IS OK.
		Pate 7-12-01 Total Time Co410-9
		I CERTIFY THIS ACCORDANCE WILL AN ANNUAL 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND HAS BEEN FOUND
	pairs a	TO BE AIRWORTHY. A.D.'S CHECKED THROUGH BI-WEEKLY CARD 691-12 "SEE A.D. NOTE LISTING".
		1 Jensey
	1 Ser. 1.4	te de la latin de la fille de la company de la company La company de la company d
		t and the same of the first sections of the section
		The Property of the particle o
		en services de detent de 190 fina C. L. de la trada, en referencia en la esta de 190 de 190 de 190 de 190 de 1 La companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de 190 de 190 de 190 de 190 de 190 de 1

The second of the second	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217				
DATE	HEDRICK BEECHCRAFT  10440 JOHN CAPE RD. SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216 REPAIR ORDER/INVOICE  FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. XA14605K				
C.Sc.	Total Time 735.6 5-1-92 W.O. 14955 & 14964 Complied with an Annual Inspection as per Beech form P/N 98-32227H. Complied with SB 2394, correct hardware installed. Complied with SB 2437, sealed door hinge area and modified PC board cover. I certify that this airframe has beer inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.  David A. Fietsam				
de la about spirit					
d and the					
1112					
Erretor and Arrest					

INCOPPOTION DECORD

Date 1/15/99

18283

W/O#

WOODLAND AVIATION INC

# Airframe Logbook Entry

AIRCRAFT. IV

AIRCRAFT: N 2653M

CRS AWKR298C

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

<b>Fach Time</b>	1464.9
TTAF	1464.7
Eng, TSN	2336.5
<b>Eng TSO</b>	0.0
Prp TSN	1464.9
Prp TSO	0.0
Gov. TSN	1464.9
Gov. TSO	0.0

Completed Annual Inspection this date per Beech Inspection Guide P/N 98-32227H. C/W AD# 95-04-03(a), Inspected wing spar carry-through per Beech SB# 2360, no defects noted. C/W Beech SI. 0166-258R1- Inspected flex ducts and repaired ducts as necessary. C/W Beech SI 488-281R2 Inspection of fuel tank vents and fuel cap O rings. Replaced fuel cap O rings, no other defects found, C/W Beech SI, 0632-280R1- Inspected wings for fuel seepage, none noted. C/W Beech SI. 0558-412, Pressure tested and found normal. Complied with Raytheon Service Bulletin 2670 By installation of fuel selector placards. Shimmed pilot seat guide, and repositioned handle for proper seat lock engagement. Swapped left and right fuel quantity gauge PC boards fuel quantity system operation normal. Installed rewebed shoulder harnesses, from Beltmaster Corporation FAA CRS BR4R086M. Complied with Service Bulletin 2614 By installation of landing light resistor kit P/N 36-3021-3. Operation of landing light normal, Installed new right forward upper wing bolt cover. Cleaned and lubricated right landing gear down switch Cleaned connection of instrument panel flood lights transistor assembly. Operation normal. Serviced air conditioning with 12 ounces of freon R-12. Installed new tires on both main landing gears. Adjusted left and right up lock cable tension to 55 pounds. Replaced right aft nose gear door hinge and bushing. Installed new nose gear steering voke bushing. Tightened rod end at left inboard landing gear door. Adjusted left landing gear up position to avoid chafing inner gear door. Disassembled landing gear actuator gearbox, Installed new worm gear and installed new seals and bearings. Reinstalled in aircraft and service with Mobile gear oil. Reattached all actuator rods and safetied. Applied chafe tape to the left inboard corner of the left flap. Cleaned excess wing walk off right flap and applied chafe tape on the leading edge as required. Installed new rudder bonding strap on center hinge. Secured door seal on top of main cabin door with 1300 L adhesive. Adjusted cabin door latch, Installed new left brake linings. Resealed right master cylinder, and bled brakes. Lubricated alternate induction air control, fire wall air shutoff and cabin heater cable. Installed new fuel selector stop button. Adjusted rudder cable tension to 27 pounds. Adjusted elevator cable tension to 25 pounds. Installed new landing light bulb. Installed new courtesy light bulb. Adjusted both flap bumpers. Cleaned aft upper wing . attach bolt bathtub fitting of debris. Installed new grommets on fuel tank vents and dukes fuel pump drain. Glued loose velcro on emergency landing gear actuator cover. Installed new seat rollers on the copilot seat. Tightened pilot armrest. — Cleaned corrosion out of battery box and painted. Cleaned battery terminals of corrosion and reinstalled into battery box. Installed new nose tire. Installed new right down limit switch, and adjusted. Operation normal in landing gear cycle. Installed new C clip on bottom of the landing gear actuator shaft. Installed new evaporator filter. Installed J.P. Instruments temperature monitoring system EDM-700, P/N EGT-701, in accordance with FAA approved J.P. -Instruments drawing list report No. 100, Rev. C. dated Nov. 11, 1992, and Installation Manual #103 Rev. B Dated 5/15/1998 per STC# SA2586NM. Inserted J.P. Instruments FAA Approved Flight Manual Supplement #1 dated -November 12, 1992 in the pilot operating handbook. Placed the EDM-700 Pilots Guide Rev: F dated 11/97 in the aircraft. Updated Weight and Balance. And Equipment List. Installed Ultimate Engines IO-550B Engine assembly S/N — 249185-R ETSN = 2336.5 TSO = 0.0. See FAA Form 337. -CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

	Table 1 stope the action received the action		
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	1 11 11 11
	I certify that t Section S	the ELT has been inspected in accordance with the requirements of FAR 91.207(d) and was found to be in satisfactory condition. Battery due date 12/99 Signed:	
	and Trans	eter, Static System and Altitude Reporting Tests required by FAR 91.411 nsponder tests required by FAR 91.413 part 43 appendix F have been rmed. Altimeter Tested to <u>Zo</u> over ft. IAW FAR 43 Appendix E.	
		Signed John Jack	
	regulation	t and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW FAA ns and was found airworthy to return to service. Pertinent details of the epair are on file at this agency: Signed:	
	I certify t in	that this Aircraft/Engine/Propeller has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.  Signed	
Date 11/1 W/O# 1894	0/1999 <b>WO</b> (1	ODLAND Airframe Logbook Entry AIRCRAFT: N2453M CRS AWKR298C S/N E2315 Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695	
Tach Time TTAF	main str	r service performed this date as per Woodland Aviation Service guide. Serviced left rig truts with Fluid and Nitrogen. C/W beech SB# 0632-281r1 inspected the wings for fu ge no leakage noted. C/W SB# 0166-258r1 flex duct inspection in the engine compartme	uel

Replaced airconditioning belt. Replaced instrutment air line support bracket.

**Eng TSO** 

**Prp TSO** 

Gov. TSO

Section 91.207(d) and was found to be in satisfactory condition. Battery due date 8-2001 Signed:

repositioned heater duct the other ducts checked good. C/W Beech SB# 0488-281r2 fuel vent and cap inspection cleaned the right fuel vent tube the caps checked good. Replaced ELT battery.

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME
IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Date 1/28/2000 UOODLAND W/O# 19077 AVIATION INC

Airframe Logbook Entry
CRS AWKR298C

AIRCRAFT: N 2653M

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

1651.5 Completed Annual Inspection this date per Beech Inspection Guide P/N 98-32227H. C/W Beech SI, 0632-280R1-

T	ach Time
	TTAF
1	Eng, TSN
	Eng TSO
	Prp TSN
	Prp TSO
(	Gov. TSN
(	Gov. TSO

Inspected wings for fuel seepage, none noted. C/W Beech SI. 0166-258R1- Inspected flex ducts and repaired ducts as-1651.5 necessary and found normal. C/W Beech SI 488-281R2 Inspection of fuel tank vents and fuel cap O rings. C/W Beech SI. 0558-412. Heater 100 Hour / Annual visual inspection check normal. Installed nut plate behind cabin door interior for panel screw. C/W AD 93-24-03 (a)(b) in accordance with SB 2333R1 accomplishment instructions 1 through 5. C/W 186.6 AD# 99-05-13 by installation of fuel selector placards as per Raytheon Mandatory Service Bulletin #2670 Rev #1. Drilledhole in back of left fuel vent line for anti- ice. Installed 5 new glarshield light cover screws. Removed aircraft battery. 1651.5 cleaned and treated for corrosion, serviced battery and charged. Removed battery box, cleaned and treated for 186.6 corrosion, painted with acid proof paint, reinstalled battery box. Reinstalled aircraft battery. Replaced pilots seat back screws with new and fitted seat back into slots. Retorqued left tailpipe clamp. Added washers to right tailpipe clamp bolts. 1651.5 and torqued. Replaced zerk fitting in steering yoke bolt. Replaced left and right nose gear door bonding jumpers. Removed shimmy damper, resealed and serviced, reinstalled shimmy damper. Removed tach generator, tightened 186.6 housing screws and safetied. Rotated shaft with drill motor, tach gage needle stays steady. Reinstalled tach generator. torqued and safetied. Reinstalled cannon plug and safetied. Removed right inboard and outboard fuel quantity transmitters. Troubleshooting found outboard transmitter erratic, replaced outboard fuel quantity transmitter with new P/N 96-380642-1, S/N 1284. Reinstalled inboard fuel quantity transmitter. Operation checks good. C/W Raytheon SB# 3267 Cooling Blower circuit breaker replacement. Fabricated and installed doubler on left rear engine baffle at instrument air inlet filter. Straightened bent starter end cap bolt and reinstalled. Removed left aileron trim link and installed new link, torqued and safetied. Replaced left aft nose gear door hinge and bushing. Retorqued right inboard gear door rod end bolt and inner rod jam nut. Adjusted left and right gear retract rod ends 1 turn in. Knee brace to wing skin clearance within limits, adjusted up stops, cable tension and up block to roller clearance to specifications. Straightened heater muffler shroud lip for fit to flex duct. Stop drilled crack in right aft baffle at battery intake duct. Repaired storm window handle. Replaced landing light bulb and grommet, operation checks good. Replaced right fuel fill placard. Replaced co-pilots rudder pedal plastic cover with new.

-CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	supplied with kit. Adjuste indicator light bulb with no	nding gear door retract pin modification kit P/N 36-8005-1, S/N 437 per installation instructions d nose landing gear doors for fit and fare, operation checks good. Replaced right gear position ew. Applied aluminum putty to upper forward cowl door at chaffed area and applied clear chafe led right exhaust tail pipe clamp bolts. Replaced EGT probe with new P/N 86245.
		ELT has been inspected in accordance with the requirements of FAR 07(d) and was found to be in satisfactory condition. Battery due date 8/01 Signed:
	regulations and	or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW FAA  d was found airworthy to return to service. Pertinent details of the  are on file at this agency: Signed:  Johnnie Zepeda
	I certify that inspe	this Aircraft/Engine/Propeller has been inspected IAW an Annual ction and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.  Signed  Johnnie Zepeda

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Date

2/10/2000

W/O# 19077

**WOODLAND**AVIATION IN

Airframe Logbook Entry

CRS AWKR298C

AIRCRAFT: N 2653M

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time 1651.5

Top charged air conditioning system with 4 ounces of R-12 freon, operation checks normal. Serviced compass with fluid.

Signed

CRS AWKR 298C

Johnnie Zepeda

Date

3/7/2001

W/O# A3415

WOODLAND AVIATION INC

Airframe (Avionics)Logbook Entry

CRS AWKR298C

AIRCRAFT: N2653M

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time 1680.3

REMOVED BENDIX/KING KG-102A DIRECTIONAL GYRO P/N 060-0015-00, S/N 17281 AND SENT TO PARKER-STRAIT FOR REPAIR. INSTALLED KG-102A DIRECTIONAL GYRO, S/N 17281 AFTER REPAIR. FUNCTIONAL CHECK IAW BENDIX/KING KCS-55A INSTALLATION MANUAL. SEE FAA FORM 8130-3 DATED 3-6-01.

The Aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW FAA regulations and was found airworthy to return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency: Signed:

Douglas E. Barton

Date 3/12/2001 W/O# 19913

## Airframe Logbook Entry

CRS AWKR298C

S/N: E-2315

AIRCRAFT: 2653M

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

<b>Tach Time</b>	1680	Completed an Annual Inspection this date using Raytheon Inspection Form P/N 98-32227H. All work
TTAF	1680	done in accordance with applicable maintenance manuals.
		C/W AD 00-26-16 eff. 2/16/01 by inspection of right fuselage panel for missing rivets in accordance with SB 53-3341.
Eng TSO	215.1	C/W S.I. 0632-280R1- Inspected wings for fuel seepage, noné noted.
Prp TSN	1680	C/W S.I. 0166-258R1- Inspected flex ducts and found normal.
	215.1	C/W S.I. 0488-281R2- Checked fuel vent system.
Prp TSO	215.1	C/W S.I. 0488-281R2- Checked fuel vent system.  C/W S.B. # 2460R1Inspection of flap drive cable to flap drive motor couplings. Repostioned flap cable retainers. Operational checked good
Gov. TSN	1680	retaillers. Operational checked good.
Gov. TSO	215.1	Installed new landing light bulb. Installed new nose gear steering idler bushing. Installed new left and right brake hoses in wheel well. Installed new left brake disc and linings. Serviced and bled brakes. Installed
'rp O/H Date	/18/0001	new left main landing gear tire. Installed new bracket intake air filter.
Gov O/H Date	e 1/99	
1	ha	CTION

L) entered p 4 2237584

The Aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW FAA regulations and was found airworthy to return to sepace. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency: Signed:

**Shawn Matthies** 

I certify that the ELT has been inspected in accordance with the requirements of FAR Section 91.207(d) and was found to be in satisfactory condition. Battery due date Aug. 2001 Signed: Jakes

Shawn Matthies

I certify that this Aircraft/Engine/Propeller has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. Signed \_

Shawn Matthies

The Altimeter, Static System and Altitude Reporting Tests required by FAR 91.411 and Transponder tests required by FAR 91.413 part 43 appendix F have been performed. Altimeter Tested to 25,000 ft. IAW FAR 43 Appendix E. Signed

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Date 5/16/2002

-W/O#

A5213

WOODLAND AVIATION INC A Baythoon Aircraft Service Center

Airframe (Avionics)Logbook EntryAIRCRAFT: N2653M

**CRS AWKR298C** 

S/N E-2315

Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time

1724.6

TTAF 2596.2

INSTALLED BENDIX/KING P/N 066-3046-00 KI-525A PICTORIAL NAVIGATION INDICATOR, S/N 24902, AFTER REPAIR BY MID-CONTINENT INSTRUMENTS CO. SEE FAA FORM 8130-3, DATED 04/30/02. FUNCTIONALY CHECK IAW BENDIX/KING KCS-55A INSTALLATION MANUAL.

Douglas E. Barton

**Date** 

5/16/2002

W/O#

A5205

WOODLAND AVIATION INC

Airframe (Avionics)Logbook EntryAIRCRAFT: N2653M

CRS AWKR298C

S/N E2315

A Randhagn Aircraft Service Center Watts Woodland Airport, Woodland, CA 95695

Tach Time

1724.6

TTAF

2596.2

REMOVED THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT: BENDIX/KING KLN-90B GPS RECEIVER, S/N 81451; KA-91 GPS ANTENNA, S/N 2126; KNS-80 RNAV RECEIVER, S/N 13231; KY-196 VHF COMM TRANSCEIVER, S/N 16635; COMANT CI-122SP LORAN ANTENNA, S/N N/A; 3M 78-8051-9200-8 ANTENNA, S/N UWA09800115; WX-1000 DISPLAY, S/N UWD09800115; WX-1000 PROCESSOR, S/N UWP09800115; MID-CONTINENT MD41-328 ACU, S/N 5168; N.A.T. AA80-060 INTERCOM, S/N 9097; NORTHSTAR M-1 LORAN RECEIVER, S/N N16873; 2011 ANTENNA COUPLER, S/N N/A; TRIVEC 56-80-01 DME ANTENNA, S/N 0924; AND UNITED INSTRUMENTS 5934-1 ALTIMETER, S/N 3DC22. INSTALLED THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT: AVIONICS INNOVATIONS AICD III AM/FM/CD PLAYER.

- CONT-

#### **INSPECTION RECORD**

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

S/N 4426: BENDIX/KING KX-165 VHF NAV/COMM, S/N 64112; B.F. GOODRICH NY-164 ANTENNA, S/N 80528; TRC-497 PROCESSOR, S/N 80387; COMANT CI-222 AM/FM ANTENNA. S/N 2020623: GARMIN GA-56 GPS ANTENNA, S/N 59067752; GPS-400 GPS RECEIVER, S/N 96700939; ICARUS 3000U SERIALIZER, S/N 7777; MID-CONTINENT MD41-1408A ACU, S/N 17653; MD4I-248 RELAY, S/N B22965: P.S. ENGINEERING PM-3000 TSO INTERCOM, S/N BM-11358; AND UPS TECHNOLOGIES MX-20 MULI-FUNCTION DISPLAY, S/N 6052565. SEE FAA FORM 337 AND AIRPLANE FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT. DATED MAY 16,2002. ALL WORK WAS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS, FAA AC43.13-1B, CHAPTER 11. SECTION 3, PARAGRAPH 11-37; SECTION 4, PARAGRAPHS 11-47 THROUGH 11-53; SECTIONS 5. 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16 AND 17 AS APPLICABLE, CHAPTER 12, SECTION 2. FAA AC43.13-2A, CHAPTER 1, PARAGRAPH 12, CHAPTER 2, PARAGRAPH 21, 22, 23, 24; CHAPTER 3, PARAGRAPH 36. THE INSTALLED EQUIPMENT WAS OPERATIONALLY TESTED AND PERFORMED SATISFACTORLY, AND DID NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT EXISTING EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS IN THE AIRCRAFT AS REQUIRED BY FAR 23.1301. INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS REQUIRES A VISUAL INSPECTION AND OPERATIONAL TEST OF THIS EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS, AND FAR 43, APPENDIX "D" ANNUALLY. THE AIRCRAFT WEIGHT & BALANCE AND THE AIRCRAFT EQUIPMENT LIST WERE AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AC 43.13-1B, CHAPTER 10.SECTION 2 PARAGRAPH 10-16,10-20.

- THE END

The Aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW FAA regulations and was found airworthy to return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency: Signed: Nana Elana

Douglas E. Barton